Legal Notice Town of Thompson Town Board Unsafe Building(s) Hearing

Notice is hereby given that the Town of Thompson Town Board will conduct a Public Hearing regarding repair or the demolition and removal of Unsafe Building(s) located at 125 Anawana Lake Road, Monticello, NY 12701 – SBL # 13.-1-13. The Building Inspection Report is filed with the Office of the Town Clerk and can be viewed during regular business hours, Monday – Friday, 8:30 AM – 4:30 PM. Notice is further given that said Public Hearing will commence on Tuesday, February 02, 2021 at 7:00 PM or as soon thereafter as said public hearing be held via Video shall be convened to Conference (https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88352085389) - Meeting ID: (883 5208 5389) - Dial by your location +1 646 558 8656 US (New York). At which time all persons interested will be heard.

By Order of the Town of Thompson Town Board

Dated: December 01, 2020

Marilee J. Calhoun Town Clerk Town of Thompson 4052 State Route 42 Monticello, NY 12701

Phone: (845) 794-2500 Ext. #302

Fax: (845) 794-8600

Email: <u>marilee@townofthompson.com</u> Website: <u>www.townofthompson.com</u>